
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

DAILY DIARY 
Day Tuesday 

The Vice  President  began  his  day  at  (place). Hotel Marski,  Helsinki, Finlan d Date September 10,  1963 

Entry 
No. 

Time 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include  visited by)* Expenditure 
Code 

14 

1 9:15 
2 11:15 
3 11:20 

4 1:15 
5 3:20 

6 4:15 

7 
8 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

4:50 
5:15 

5:45 
6:10 
7:45 
8:00 

10:00 

12:15 

Briefing in  room  w/  Secretary  Porter  and  Horace  Busby 
Bought Marimekko  dresses  $916.00 
To Presidential  Palace  to  talk  w/  President  Kekonnen  --  issue  with  him  a 

joint communique  - - then  to  the  airport,  arriving  at  12:50  w/ President 
Kekonnen -  makes  departure  statement 

To Bodo,  Norway  via  707,  arriving  at  3:00  pm 
Motorcade to  Grand  Hotel  -  riding  w/  Gov.  Fjermeros  and  Foreign  Minister  Wikborg 

arriving at  3:30  pm 
Motorcade to  visit  Cooperative  Housing  Project,  arriving  at  4:20.  .. visit w/  3 

families in  typical  apartments 
Motorcade to  City  Hall  --  goes  to  Mayor's  office 
Reception in  City  Hall  given  by  the  Mayor  -  greets  business  leaders  and  labor  and 

professional leaders 
To Airport  via  motorcade,  says  farewell  to  the  Governor  and  Foreign  Minister 
To Oslo  Norway,  arriving  a t 7:20 
Motorcade to  Grand  Hotel  -  riding  w/  P.  M.  Lyng 
Arrive Hotel  -  greeted  by  the Manager,  Mr.  Wyli e 
Dinner in  Grill  Room  of  hotel  w/  Mrs.  Johnson,  Mr.  Wentzel,  Mr.  Ruth,  Mr. 

Thompson, Mr  McDowell,  Connie  Calenberg,  LC,  Horace  Busby,  VM,  MF, 
Dr. Thompson  --  then  dancing 

Return to  suite 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE 



TELEPHONE C f -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile 
C -  Cab 
E -  Entertainment 
SP - Special Plane 

CP - Commercial Plane 
R -  Restaurant 
T -  Tips 
RR - Train 

Notes concerning  the Vice President's Activity 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 
Entry 
No. 

Departure 
Time 

From (Place) 
Mode of 
Travel* Accompanied by Destination 

(Place) 

Arrival 
Time Remarks** 

4 1:15 Helsinki, Finlan d AF 707 

10 6:10 Bodo, Norwa y 

Mrs, Johnson,  Lynda, 
VP Party 

who then  introduced  the 
and Mrs.  Wikborg,  Amb 
Fjermeros, Mayor  and 
Lt. Col.  and  Mrs.  Klevan 
Mr, Freihow  --reviews 

Bodo, Norway 3:00 

Mrs. Johnson,  Lynda, 
VP Party 

VP and  Mrs.  Johnson  to 
and Mrs.  Engen, 

Mrs. Hagen,  Adm.  and 
an, Mr.  Bjorn  Augdahl, 
honor guard,  makes  a 

Oslo, Norway 
Fornebu, Airport 

7:20 

Met by  Amb. and 
Mrs. Wharton , 

Foreign Ministe r 
Governor and  Mrs. 
Mrs. Storheil, 
Mr. Haakon, 

rival statement 

Met by  P. M.  Lyng 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 


