ay Tuesday

The Vice President began his day at (place) Hotel Marski, Helsinki, Finland

Date September 10, 1963

Entry	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*			
		Lo	LD				
1	9:15			Briefing in room w/ Secretary Porter and Horace Busby			
2	11:15			Bought Marimekko dresses	\$916.00		
3	11:20			To Presidential Palace to talk w/ President Kekonnen issue with him a			
				joint communique then to the airport, arriving at 12:50 w/ President Kekonnen - makes departure statement			
4	1:15			To Bodo, Norway via 707, arriving at 3:00 pm	<b>]</b>		
5	3:20			Motorcade to Grand Hotel - riding w/ Gov. Fjermeros and Foreign Minister Wikbo	rg		
				arriving at 3:30 pm			
6	4:15			Motorcade to visit Cooperative Housing Project, arriving at 4:20visit w/ 3 families in typical apartments			
7	4:50			Motorcade to City Hall goes to Mayor's office			
8	5:15			Reception in City Hall given by the Mayor - greets business leaders and labor and professional leaders			
9	5:45			To Airport via motorcade, says farewell to the Governor and Foreign Minister			
10	6:10			To Oslo Norway, arriving at 7:20	·		
11	7:45			Motorcade to Grand Hotel - riding w/ P. M. Lyng			
12	8:00		1	Arrive Hotel - greeted by the Manager, Mr. Wylie			
13	10:00			Dinner in Grill Room of hotel w/ Mrs. Johnson, Mr. Wentzel, Mr. Ruth, Mr. Thompson, Mr McDowell, Connie Calenberg, LC, Horace Busby, VM, MF, Dr. Thompson then dancing			
14	12:15			Return to suite			

TELEPHONE C : f - from

es concerning the Vice President's Activity

t - to Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

## EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment T - Tips

SP - Special Plane RR - Train

## TRAVEL ACTIVITY

	TRAVEL ACTIVITY										
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompan <b>i</b> ed b <b>y</b>	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**				
4	1:15	Helsinki, Finland	AF 707	Mrs. Johnson, Lynda, VP Party		3:00	Met by Amb. and Mrs. Wharton,				
	•			who then introduced the and Mrs. Wikborg, Am Fjermeros, Mayor and Lt. Col. and Mrs. Kley Mr. Freihowreview	b. and Mrs. Enge Mrs. Hagen, Adr van, Mr. Bjorn A	n, Gov n. and igdahl,	ernor and Mrs. Mrs. Storheil, Mr. Haakon,				
10	6:10	Bodo, Norwan	H	Mrs. Johnson, Lynda, VP Party	Oslo, Norway Fornebu, Airpor	7:20	Met by P. M. Lyng				
		·									

<sup>\*</sup> If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.